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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 50235653
Report Date: December 11, 2023 | 1:52 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference: 978

CIARIFIAY

2015 HYUNDAI SONATA SPORT

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
SNPE34AF2FH214619

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reperted Odometer: 230,601 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: g Service Records Found
Alberta {Normal}

-

Unable to check for recall Not Actively Declared Stolen
infermation

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us al support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

P This vehicle history report Is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
" avallable to CARFAX Canada as of December 11, 2023 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from theusands of sources across Narth America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buylng a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a

-
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vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@, Lien Check

SNPE34AFZFH214619



# No lien records found In Alberta.

#3 No tien records found in Ontario,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territorles) where the vehicle is currently reglstered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title In any U.S, state.

If a VIN has no registration recerds In Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written cenflrmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reasan our llen check falls to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and refied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lten (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

Accfdent/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

€ 2018 Feb 27

DETAILS AMOUNT
Brampton, Ontario, Canada
Palice Reported Accident: Accident reported: moderate damage

with another motor vehicle

Damage to left front
Estimate: Left Front Corner | Estimate Date: 2018 Mar 6 $5,793.38
Claim: Unknown $6,813.00

#i Registration

+ Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.
+ In the province of Alberta with Normal branding.

£} This vehicle has been registered in the fallowing lecations in Canada (tisted oldest to newest):

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Noh-repalrable, Rebullt, Salvage and stolen.

!

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2019 Apr9 152,442 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontarlo, Canada + Al filter replaced
+  Cabin alr filter replaced/cleaned
«  Vehicle washed/detailed
«  Oil and filter changed
2020 jan 27 160,685 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced

Brampton, Ontario, Canada

Oll and filter changed
+  Automatic transmisslon serviced
Wipersiwashers checked

SNPE34AF2FH214619



ODOMETER SOURCE - DETAILS

f 2020)ul 17 169,134 KM Kal Tire Brampton _ Vehicle serviced
{ Brampton, Ontarlo, Canada + Four whes| alignment performed
! . *  Front brake pads replaced
5’ * One fire mounted
! +  Dnetire balanced
| 2020 ul 28 170,238 KM Mobit 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
H
; Brampton, Ontarlo, Canada . - Olland filter changed
; 2020 Aug 14 172,356 KM Kal Tire Brampton Vehicle serviced
i Brampton, Ontario, Canada +  Allgnment checked
2021 Feb 6 Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada *  Ollandiiter changed
2021 Mar 6 180,930 KM Kal Tire Brampton Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontaric, Canada * Alignment checked
One tire mounted
+ One tire balanced

2021 Dec 27 196,081 KM Mobll 1 Lube Express Vehlcie serviced

; Brampton, Ontarlo, Canada «  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
v Alr filter replaced

+ Oil and filter changed

2023 Dec 4 230,601 KM Calgary Hyundai Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada *  Engine/powertrain computer/medule checked

U

Open Recalls

v s

¢
i

41 We are unable to check for recalf information on this vehicle. Please visit HYUNDAI's website for the most current recall information on this,
or any, HYUNDAI vehicle htips:frracall hyundaicanads.com/,

i
)
i

:gi- Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

J—

Detailed History

E DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

; 2015 Apr 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
§ Ontarie, Canada First Owner Reported

! - , Previous Use: Flest

Vehicle colour noted as white

E 2016 May 19 Mator Vehidle Dept. ) Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Ontario, Canada

2016 Oct 22 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed

i
:
: OCntarle, Canada
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Feb 27 Pollce Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Cntarlo, Canada * moderate damage
+  with another motor vehicle
+ Damage to left front
2018 Feb 27 Unknown
Cntarlo, Canada
2018 Feb 27 120,012 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2018-03-06
Brampton, Ontario, Canada Left Front Corner
2018 May 1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
2018 Oct 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Cntarlo, Canada !
2019 Apr 9 152,442 KM Mabil 1 Lube Express Sarvice Record Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2020 jan 27 160,685 KM Mobit 1 Lube Express Service Record
; Brampton, Ontario, Canada
§ 2020 Jul 17 169,134 KM Kal Tire Brampton Service Record Vehicle serviced
§ Brampton, Ontario, Canada
' 2020)ul 28 170,238 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada
i 2020 Aug 14 172,356 KM Kat Tlre Brampton Service Record Vehicle serviced
§ Brampton, Ontario, Canada
2021 Feb & Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
e
Cntarle, Canada
: 2021 Feb & Mobil 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced
! " Brampton, Ontario, Canada
: 2021 Mar 6 180,930 KM Kal Tlre Brampton Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontaric, Canada
§
i 2021 Dec 27 196,081 KM Mobll 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced
: Brampton, Ontario, Canada
O —— e R AT A8 A A e A e ot et e e i 0t
3 2022 )an 14 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
§ Alberta, Canada Vehicie colour noted as white
i 2022 Apr 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed i
! Alberta, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as white

2023 May 7

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Atberta, Canada

Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2023 Dec 4

230,601 KM

Calgary Hyundal Service Record

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle hstory rapert Is compited from multiple data sources, Itis not aways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC of its source date providers to obtaln complete information an any one vehitle, Far example, thare may be other titie, hrands,
reglstrations, declarations, accldent information, service records, recall Infarmation, odometer readings or cther Information where discrepancles that apply o this vehlele are nat reflocted In 1his report, CARFAX Canada and s source data
providers recelva data and Information from extermal soureas bellevad to ba refiable, but no responsibillly Is assurned by CARFAX Canadz, its sourca data providers or Its agents for any crrors, inaccuraclas or gmisstons, The reparts are provitded
strictly on an as-ls whora-s bosls, and CARFAX Canada and its souree data providers furthar expressly disclalm afl warranties, mtpress or Implied, Including any warrantles of timeliness, aceuraty, merchantabilty, merchantable iprakty ar fitness fora
narticular purpose regarding this report or its cantants, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of is sauree data providars shall be flable for any [nsses, expenses or iamages in connection with any report or any Infarmation contaner within a repor,
Including the accuracy thareof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Informatien, Other Information akous the vehicle that Is the subjact marier of this vehicle blstory report, Including probilems, may not have been reported 1o CAIRFAX
Canada, Use this report as ane Important tool, along with a vehlcla nspection and Lest driva, to make a batter doclsion hout yaur nest vsed car By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehide histery repert, you agree (o be bound by all of the
terms ond conditions in CARPAX Ganada's Conditions of Use and any CARAX Canada End User License Agraements as cach may be amended fram time to Ume by CARFAX Canada. Cenditions of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC, All fights reserved. Emmﬁmm%
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